
St. Rose of Lima Elementary School, Mississauga, Parent Council 2024-2025 
 

Name Position Email 
Leanne De Souza-Kenney Chair Leanne.desouza@utoronto.ca  
Rana Toma Secretary Rana_toma@hotmail.com 
Allison Chang Treasurer chang.allison@gmail.com  
Mikolaj Zielinski Parish Representative mzielinski73@gmail.com  
Reuben Enchakattil Abraham Parish Representative 2 Reuben.abraham@gmail.com  
Ivana Sestito OAPCE Representative sestito_ivana@yahoo.ca  
Sonia Janik-Corvinelli Community Representative sonia.janik-corvinelli@sympatico.ca  
Mary Boules Fundraising Representative maryaboules@gmail.com  
Nick Gaganiaras Fundraising Representative 2 Nick.gaganiaras@gmail.com  
Marilyn Maxwell-Smith Parent Representative marilynmaxwellsmith@yahoo.ca  
Mera Guindy Parent Representative meraguindy@gmail.com  
Diana Aramburo Lee Parent Representative dsaramburo@hotmail.com  
Amanda Kappaithara Parent Representative Amanda_ramkahlawan@hotmail.com  
Georgia Kioussis Parent Representative  georgiakioussis@rogers.com  
Sandra Lopez Torres Parent Representative pollysandr@hotmail.com 
Guizhu Li Parent Representative lisaguizhuli@gmail.com  
Marwa Saba Mohsen Parent Representative marwasaba2014@gmail.com  
Daniella Radman Parent Representative Daniella.radman@gmail.com  
Craig Caeiro Parent Representative Caeiro.craig@gmail.com  
Ajay Chikermane Parent Representative Ajay.chikermane@gmail.com  
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